



WINDRUSH BAY CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC. C/O AMERITECH COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT 24701 US HIGHWAY 19 N STE 102 CLEARWATER, FL 33763



This declarations page along with the Standard Flood Insurance Policy Form constitutes your flood insurance policy.

Policy issued by: First Community Insurance Company

File: 28810905 Page 1 of 1 DocID: 217599764

13990

Insurer NAIC Number:

First Community Insurance Company

PO Box 33060

St. Petersburg, FL 33733

1-866-356-6335

PRIVACY STATEMENT

This Privacy Statement is provided by Bankers Financial Corporation and its subsidiary companies (collectively called "Bankers"): including but not limited to Bankers Insurance Group; Bankers Insurance Company; Bankers Life Insurance Company; First Community Insurance Company; Bankers Specialty Insurance Company, Bankers Underwriters of Texas, Inc.; Bankers Underwriters, Inc.; Bankers Credit Insurance Services, Inc.; Bankers Insurance Services, Inc.; Bankers Specialty Insurance Warranty Association; Bonded Builders Insurance Services, Inc.; Bankers Surety Services, Inc.

To our Customers: As your insurance company, we recognize our obligation to keep information about you secure and confidential. Most of the information we use in evaluating your application and servicing your policy comes to us directly from you. In addition, we may collect nonpublic personal information from your application and from any of your transactions with Bankers or other companies. Depending on your insurance coverage, we may also collect information about you from third parties, such as other people proposed for coverage under your policy or the state Motor Vehicle Department concerning your driving report. We may also receive information about you from a consumer reporting agency.

We do not disclose any nonpublic personal information about our customers or former customers to anyone, except as permitted by law. In some cases this may mean information can be disclosed to third parties without your authorization; however, we maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards that comply with state and federal regulations to guard your nonpublic personal information. Information about you is given to those of our employees who need it in order to provide you with products, benefits or services.

You have the right to obtain access to certain information and the right to request correction of information you feel is inaccurate. A copy of our detailed privacy policy can be found on our website at www.bankersinsurance.com www.bankersinsurance.com</

To have a copy of our detailed privacy policy mailed to you or to access your information, write: Privacy Compliance, Bankers Insurance Group, PO Box 15707, St. Petersburg, FL 33733.

Important Notice:

In compliance with requirements of the Fair Credit Reporting Act (Public Law 91-508), Bankers advises that as part of our routine procedure for reviewing applications for certain types of insurance or renewals of certain policies, we may procure a consumer report including information as to the consumer's character, general reputation, personal characteristics or mode of living. If such insurance is for an individual and is primarily for personal, family or household purposes, such information may be obtained through personal interviews with neighbors, friends or others with whom the consumer is acquainted. Upon request to our company, in the manner as noted above, we will provide in writing a complete and accurate disclosure of the nature and scope of the consumer report requested or advise that no investigation was conducted.